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​ESEO National Delegations and Contact Information​

​Below is the list of European nations with officially recognized ESEO delegations. Each​
​delegation is responsible for selecting their representatives and coordinating participation in the​
​European Sociological Essay Olympiad (ESEO). Students interested in participating should​
​contact their national delegation via the provided email address.​

​●​ ​Austria:​​austria@eusocolympiad.org​
​●​ ​Belgium: belgium@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Bulgaria: bulgaria@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Croatia: croatia@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Cyprus: cyprus@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Czech Republic: czechrepublic@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Denmark: denmark@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Estonia: estonia@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Finland: finland@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​France: france@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Germany: germany@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Greece: greece@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Hungary: hungary@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Ireland: ireland@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Italy: italy@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Latvia: latvia@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Lithuania: lithuania@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Netherlands: netherlands@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Norway: norway@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Poland: poland@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Portugal: portugal@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Romania: romania@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Slovakia: slovakia@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Slovenia: slovenia@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Spain: spain@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Sweden: sweden@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Switzerland: switzerland@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​United Kingdom: uk@eusocolympiad.org​

​●​ ​Iceland: iceland@eusocolympiad.org​



​●​ ​Malta: malta@eusocolympiad.org​

​What to Do if Your Country Does Not Have an ESEO Delegation​

​If your country is not listed above or does not currently have an established ESEO delegation,​
​please follow these steps:​

​1.​​Contact the ESEO International Board:​
​Email: executiveboard@eusocolympiad.org​
​The Board can assist you with initiating the creation of a national delegation, provide​
​guidance on forming a selection committee, and help integrate your country into the​
​ESEO community.​

​2.​​National Delegation Formation Requirements:​

​○​​A small team of 2–3 professionals such as university professors, educators, or​
​researchers with expertise in sociology or related fields.​

​○​​Connections with academic institutions or sociological organizations within your​
​country.​

​○​​Commitment to a transparent and fair selection process based on essay​
​submissions or other forms of sociological writing.​

​3.​​Starting the Selection Process:​
​Your delegation will be responsible for informing prospective participants about​

​submission guidelines, deadlines, and selection criteria. Delegations may collaborate​
​with local schools, universities, or research centers to reach potential participants.​

​If you need assistance with delegation setup or have questions about the process, please reach​
​out to the ESEO International Board at​​executiveboard@eusocolympiad.org​

​.​




